© claims-argos@thuka.com

@ 0037255588518

Customer Support )

uk

uk

.T“" %&% f.o\.&\.o\l< b \
% ,,\ \ . \oo\vw«o\»kr {7

BUNKBED habitat®

DETACHABLE

pport.co.

®© Help@ClickSpares.co.
@ 03701121928

@ www.argos-su

i Spare Parts




M Safety and Care Advice

Product Details

White 806/1560
Grey 798/5290

IMPORTANT, RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE:
READ CAREFULLY.

« Keep children and animals
away from the work area. Small
parts could choke if swallowed.
Plastic bags can be dangerous to
young children.

« Make sure you have enough
space to layout the parts before
starting.

« This product has been
constructed to be used in the
domestic environment only and
not for commercial purposes.

Care and maintenance

« Assemble the item as close to
its final position (in the same
room) as possible.

+ Assemble on a soft level
surface to avoid damaging the
unit or your floor.

« Parts of the assembly will be
easier with 2 people.

« Assembly to be carried out by a
competent adult only.

« Do not use thisitem if any
components are missing or
damaged

« We do not
‘ recommend the
use of power drill/
1 drivers for inserting
screws, as this could

damage the unit. Only use hand
screwdrivers.

« Dispose of all packaging
carefully and responsibly.

+ Only clean using a damp cloth
and mild detergent. Do no use
bleach or abrasive cleaners.

« Use a dry cloth to clean the
product, furniture polish is not
recommended.

From time to time check that
there are no loose screws, nuts
or bolts. If there are please re-
tighten.

« This product should not be
discarded with household waste.
Take to your local authority
waste disposal centre.

Sainsbury’s Argos is a trading name of both: Argos Limited, Registered office: 489-499 Avebury Boulevard, Milton Keynes, United Kingdom, MK9 2NW,
registered number: 01081551 (England and Wales); and Sainsbury’s Supermarkets Limited, Registered office: 33 Holborn, London, ECTN 2HT, registered
number: 03261722 (England and Wales). Both companies are subsidiaries of J Sainsbury’s plc.

1



80-10409 Bunk Bed

IMPORTANT - READ CAREFULLY - RETAIN FOR
FUTURE REFERENCE

4 N
ASSEMBLY:

Always follow the instruction. Current legislation requires that the high bed / bunk bed must

be fitted with 4 safety-rails and a ladder or platform for the upper bunk. The high bed / bunk
bed meets the European EN 747:2012 A1:2015 standards for security and durability.

MATTRESS:

This bed is designed to use a mattress size 190 cm long and 90 cm wide. The total thickness
must not exceed 16,1 cm. The mattress top must not pass the marking on the ladder / the
post for the safety-rail.

WARNING:

High beds and the upper bed of bunk beds are not suitable for children under six years due
to the risk of injury from falls. Bunk beds and high beds can present a serious risk of injury
from strangulation if not used correctly. Never attach or hang items to any part of the bunk
bed that are not designed to be used with the bed, for example, but not limited to ropes,
strings, cords, hooks, belts and bags. Children can be become trapped between the bed and
the wall, a roof pitch, the ceiling, adjoining pieces of furniture (e.g. cupboards) and the like.
To avoid risk of serious injury the distance between the top safety barrier and the adjoining
structure shall not exceed 75 mm or shall be more than 230 mm.

Do not use the high bed / bunk bed if any structural part is broken or missing.

The bed must not be used unless secured to a backing structure.

MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS:

Check regulary that all assembly fastenings are properly tightened. Ventilation of the room is
necessary in order to keep the humidity low and to prevent mould in and around the bed.
Any additional or replacement parts should be obtained from the manufacturer or
distributor.

WARNING



Tools required

Phillips screwdriver
Cj (small & medium)

Flatblade screwdriver
C::];/] (small & medium)

( g Small hammer

Ruler/tape
measure

Eye protection
(when using a
hammer or glue)

Allen key 4mm
(included)

No. 4033-004



Components

d
2
7] Slat x30 2] Listf. safety x2 2] Tread (w/ 4 holes) x1
(897x65x15mm) == (318x28x12mm) (350x65x20mm)
No. 12-01508971 No. 12-01203181-20 White No. 12-02003503-20 White
No. 12-01203181-65 Grey No. 12-02003503-65 Grey

Endrail x8

End panel 4x Tread (w/ 3holes) x1

(877x275x8mm) (350x65x20mm) (877x65x20mm)
No. 4301-0808771-20 White No. 12-02003504-20 White No. 12-02008772-20 White
No. 4301-0808771-65 Grey No. 12-02003504-65 Grey No. 12-02008772-65 Grey

Bedside x4
(1867x89x20mm)
No. 1305-18673-20 White
No. 1305-18673-65 Grey

Leg short x4 [9] Leglong x4
(618x43x43mm) (826x43x43mm)
No. 12-04306181-20 White No. 12-04308262-20 White
No. 12-04306181-65 Grey No. 12-04308262-65 Grey

Safety rail 3/4 x2
(1497x65x20mm)
No. 12-02014971-20 White
No. 12-02014971-65 Grey

Safety rail 1/1 x2
(1867x65x20mm)

No. 12-02018673-20 White
No. 12-02018673-65 Grey

Ladderside bunkbed x1
(1148x89x20mm)

No. 12-02011481-20 White
No. 12-02011481-65 Grey



Fitti ngS (Shown to scale)

Bag 1

—~—

(A) D LAt

Connecting bolt M6x90mm x8
No. 3913-06090

@ sy @]

Chipboard screw 4,5x40mm x4 Dowel @10x45mm x22

No. 3901-45040 No. 3930-10045

GD T @@
Assembly screw 6,3x50mm x8 Cover cap @12mm x3
No. 3909-63050 No. 39339-00012-20 White

No. 3939-00012-85 Grey

lﬂ} VWA VAAAAD

Assembly screw 6,3x30mm x41
No. 3909-63090

*

Cover cap @8mm x8
No. 3938-000081-2 White No. 3901-45060
No. 3938-000081-19 Grey

0() .o

Connecting double bolt @10x88mm x4
No. 3934-10088

Chipboard screw 4,5x60mm x3

\_/—/

(&)
o .

Barrel nut M6/@10x14mm x8

No. 3922-06014

@ | i

Chipboard screw 4x30mm x72

No. 3901-40030

°(D

Cover cap @10mm x20
No. 3938-00010-2 White

No. 3938-00010-13 Grey

0l

Cover cap @7mm x40
No. 3938-00007-2 White
No. 3838-00007-19 Grey

Angle 70x40,5x20mm x2

No. 4008-022




Dowel @10x45mm x22

0-.

@:

)
:Q

x4 ’%@

0() o )

Connecting double bolt @10x88mm x4

Twist/turn the bolt to
follow the @6,8 mm hole.
Countersunk @5 mm hole
should face same direction as
bedside rail drilling.

Bed side

<®—®5 mm
4
36,8 mm
0 o
Q
o
1 [
Y
Pt I
\/




OD WV ALY

Assembly screw 6,3x30mm x16

During assembly
of headboard and
footboard, you
must decide if the
grooves in the MDF
panels, should face
in or out of the bed




OD VAV D
Assembly screw 6,3x80mm x4

0 D LA
Connecting bolt M6x30mm x2

()
9 9

Barrel nut M6/@10x14mm x2

El
6 Connecting bolt M6x30mm x2 Barrel nut M6/@10x14mm x2

)

y
= \' =
(>

.
:
:
:
* @ E
]
|
/
/
o
. . 1
j
]
. ,
!
.
i
.
.
/,’/ »

Q/

\

[~
€




S
(A D WIRARRANTRImhnY e b
Connecting bolt M6x30mm x4 Barrel nut M6/010x14mm x4

8 Chipboard screw 4,5x40mm x4




@D VD
Assembly screw 6,3x30mm x2

Ladder can be positioned
left or right!!

GD WAV

Assembly screw 6,3x50mm x8

Chipboard screw 4,5x60mm x3

R}
A
@2 -0

/§/7

Cover cap @12mm x3

[
N\
b
o / /
A




a

(E Jpmusasunsunass

Chipboard screw 4x30mm x12

. PUSH )
(E ) @ (E )
8]
[] 2 ]
16 mm
— =
[1] 1]
832 mm 832 mm
— 1 \ —
(E )
L] Il il
ﬁ |
(E ) (E )
2 . Repeat
PUSH =5
e Jpamnaanaanea
Chipboard screw 4x30mm x48
63 mm
1L O6O06 60606066060
]
1] 1] (1] 1] 1] 1] [ 1]
] e " | — | — | —| E— | E—— — — -t 4:_']

11




I 2 Chipboard screw 4x30mm x12

717 mm

12



13

Bunkbed as 2 single beds

Note: To achieve the single bed look shown above, one of the upper bunk bed
long head boards should be swapped over with the lower bunk bed short head
boards.

Ref.no. 44-01759 F Stand: 080724 Page 14 (80-10409-20/-65)



